

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21445/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2004 in CMM No. 878/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GROUP 4 SECURITAS GUARDING (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUNOLINI LEATHER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on both sides state that the dispute is almost settled and

they shall seek a consent Award from the Arbitrator.

In this view, adjourned by four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master